thence continuing northwesterly on the southwesterly line of said 
Fractional Lot Two (2), a distance of Twenty Two and Thirty Eight Hundredths 
(22.38) feet, to the westerly corner said Fractional Lot Two (2); thence running 
northerly on the west line of said Fractional Lot Two (2), a distance of One 
Hundred Two and Fifty Four Hundredths (102.54) feet, to the northwest corner of 
said Fractional Lot Two (2); thence running northeasterly on the northerly line of 

said Fractional Lot Two (2), a distance of Eleven and Sixteen Hundredths (11.16) 
feet, to a point Ten (10.00) feet east of the west line of said Fractional Lot Two 
(2), if extended; thence running southerly parallel with and Ten (10.00) feet east 
of the west line of said Fractional Lot Two (2), a distance of One Hundred 
Twenty Seven and Fifty Two hundredths (127.52) feet, to the ACTUAL Point of 
Beginning and containing 1,150.3 square feet (0.026 acres) more or less.

SECTION 2.  In consideration for such conveyance the City shall pay Grand 

Island Area Habitat for Humanity, Inc., the sum of One and No/100 Dollars ($1.00).